
ETHERLEY LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NEWSLETTER  
Friday 13th March 2020 

 

 
Butterwick Hospice Flumpets 
We will be selling ‘Flumpets’ on behalf of Butterwick Hospice Bishop 
Auckland from this Monday 16th March up until Easter.  Year 6 children will 

be taking them round the classrooms every day and the cost is £1.50. 

 

 

 

After School Clubs 
Monday – Drama Club with Miss Giblin, Miss Strophair and Mrs Hendry, 3.15pm – 4.15pm 
Monday – Sports Club, 3.15pm – 4.00pm (Sports Club will not be on 30th March) 
Wednesday – Art Club with Mrs Graham and Mrs Jones, 3.15pm - 4.15pm 
Wednesday – Year 6 Dance Club with Mrs Summerson and Miss Wilkinson, 3.50pm – 4.30pm 
Thursday – Choir with Mr Soulsby, 3.15pm – 4.15pm 
 
If your child is in Key Stage 1 or Key Stage 2 and would like to attend any of our After School Clubs please contact 
Mrs Walls in the school office to check availability. 

 

Coronavirus 
Please be assured the school is following all advice and updates received daily from the Department for Education 
and Public Health England. 
 

Children’s Absences 
Thank you to all of our parents for contacting us when their children are absent from school.  So that the absence 
can be authorised school needs to be informed each morning of absence, even if it is for more than one day. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Star of the Week 
 
Well done everyone and don’t forget it could be you next week!!☺☺ 

 
Mrs Elder’s Class 1 Ellis H Mrs Coxon/Miss Navin’s Class 7 Niamh B 

Mrs Jones’ Class 2  Bradley C Miss Wilkinson’s Class 8 Leon S 

Mrs Jeavons’ Class 3 Olivia C Mr Holt’s Class 9 Destiny M 

Mrs Wakes’ Class 4 Leon S Mrs Summerson’s Class 10 Mia J 

Miss Strophair’s Class 5 Isaac A Mr Soulsby’s Class 11 Lyra W 

Miss Burkill’s Class 6 Alexis B   

 

 

Dates for your Diary 
 

Every Tuesday Class 8 and Year 6 Swimming 

Monday 30th March Year 4 Mini Tennis Festival, 9.30am – 11.45am Barrington 

Tuesday 31st March Year 6 Eden Camp, Full Day 

Wednesday 1st April Class 6 Segedunum Roman Fort, Full Day 

Thursday 2nd April Early Years Visit to Hall Hill Farm 

 

 

 



 

School Holidays 

Easter 2020 Friday 3 April 2020 Monday 20 April 2020 

May Day 2020 Friday 8 May 2020 
 

Summer half-term 2020 Thursday 21 May 2020 Monday 1 June 2020 

Summer 2020 Friday 17 July 2020  

 

Mrs K A Lee 

Headteacher 


